To 30 June 2021, neither Hamelin Gold (and its subsidiary Hamelin Tanami Pty Ltd ACN 650 514 846) or Hamelin
Resources Pty Ltd (acquired by Hamelin Gold on 14 September 2021) had cash flows resulting from activities. All costs to
30 June 2021 have been settled by Encounter.

55P R O S P E C T U S

05. FINANCIAL INFORMATION

5.5	 Historical and Pro-forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

The table below sets out the historical consolidated statement of financial position of the Company as at 30 June 2021
and the Pro Form Statement of Financial Position assuming the maximum subscription under the Offer.

The Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position is provided for illustrative purposes only and is not represented as being
necessarily indicative of the Company’s view of its future financial position.

Table 3: Historical and pro forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

Audited
30 June

2021
(A$)

Unaudited
Subsequent

Events 30
June 2021

(A$)

Unaudited
Pro Forma

Adjustments
30 June 2021

(A$)

Unaudited
Pro Forma 30

June 2021 -
$10 million

raising
(A$)

Unaudited
Pro Forma 30

June 2021 -
$12 million

raising
(A$)

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 1 - 9,188,076 9,188,077 11,185,881

Total Current Assets 1 - 9,188,076 9,188,077 11,185,881

Non-Current Assets

Exploration and evaluation - 12,135,636 - 12,135,636 12,135,636

Total Non-Current Assets - 12,135,636 - 12,135,636 12,135,636

Total Assets 1 12,135,636 9,188,076 21,323,713 23,321,517

Current Liabilities

Employee leave liabilities - (109,535) - (109,535) (109,535)

Encounter Resources Limited – loan account - (73,194) - (73,194) (73,194)

Total Current Liabilities - (182,729) - (182,729) (182,729)

Total Liabilities - (182,729) - (182,729) (182,729)

Net Assets 1 11,952,907 9,188,076 21,140,984 23,138,788

Equity

Issued Capital 1 (47,093) 9,358,375 9,311,283 11,299,509

Reserves - - 731,145 731,145 731,145

Retained earnings - 12,000,000 (901,444) 11,098,556 11,108,134

Total Equity 1 11,952,907 9,188,076 21,140,984 23,138,788

	 Description of pro forma adjustments

The Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position has been derived from the audited historical consolidated
statement of financial position as at 30 June 2021, after reflecting the Directors’ pro forma adjustments for the following
subsequent events and other transactions which are proposed to occur immediately before or following completion of
the Offer, as if they occurred at 30 June 2021.

The following pro forma adjustments have been made in relation to events subsequent to 30 June 2021:

(a)	 Offer costs amounting to $47,093 recharged to the Company from Encounter Resources Limited via an